

Court No. - 81

Case :- WRIT - A No. - 2763 of 2020

Petitioner :- Vijendra Singh

Respondent :- Chairman, Head Office Uco Bank, Kolkatta And 2 Others

Counsel for Petitioner :- Vinay Kumar Pandey

Counsel for Respondent :- Yashwant Singh, Sanjay Singh

Hon'ble Yashwant Varma, J.

Bearing in mind the issues which are raised in the petition, let respondents file a Counter Affidavit within a period of three weeks.

List on **26 March 2020** for final disposal.

Order Date :- 25.2.2020

Arun K. Singh