

Court No. - 37

Case :- WRIT - A No. - 2763 of 2020

Petitioner :- Vijendra Singh

Respondent :- Chairman, Head Office Uco Bank, Kolkatta And
2 Others

Counsel for Petitioner :- Vinay Kumar Pandey

Counsel for Respondent :- Yashwant Singh, Sanjay Singh

Hon'ble Mrs. Sangeeta Chandra, J.

**Ref: Civil Misc. Substitution Application No. 3 of 2021 and
Civil Misc. Delay Condonation Application No. 4 of 2021.**

These applications have been filed praying for condonation of delay and substitution.

The applications are allowed.

Let a note be placed in front of the name of the petitioner as since deceased and he be substituted by his legal heirs and representative i.e. applicant no. 1 as petitioner no. 1/1.

Shri Sanjay Singh, states that his counter affidavit had already been drafted and has been sent for vetting.

List this matter on 13.12.2022 by which date if counter affidavit is not filed, the respondent no. 3 shall appear in person to assist this Court.

Order Date :- 22.11.2022

SY