

Court No. - 19

Case :- WRIT - A No. - 2763 of 2020

Petitioner :- Vijendra Singh

Respondent :- Chairman, Head Office Uco Bank, Kolkatta And 2 Others

Counsel for Petitioner :- Vinay Kumar Pandey

Counsel for Respondent :- Yashwant Singh, Sanjay Singh

Hon'ble Dr. Yogendra Kumar Srivastava, J.

Sri Vinay Kumar Pandey, learned counsel for the petitioner states that he has filed a Rejoinder Affidavit on 12.12.2022. The same is not on record.

Office is directed to trace out the same and place it on record.

As prayed, list in the week commencing 23.01.2023.

Order Date :- 4.1.2023

Sachdeva

(Dr. Y. K. Srivastava, J.)